		101611777		
		DATION FORM CO PATENTS ONI	LY	
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	tents and Tradem	arks: Please record the Conveyance Ty		nent(s) or copy(ies).
X New	1-01	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Red Document ID#	ordation)	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra		ך Merger	Other	· · ·
Corrective Document	me # [U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	
Conveying Party(ies)	me # [partmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) Slattery,	Tan		names of conveying partie	sattached Execution Date Month Day Ye 01 26 01
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Yo
Name (line 2)				·
Receiving Party		M	lark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Spencer W	right Industr	cies, Inc.		If document to be re is an assignment an
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme
Address (line 1) 1731 Kimbe	rly Park Driv	7e		of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must b
Address (line 2)				separate document a Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dalton		Georgia	30720	
Domestic Representati	ve Name and	Address Enter f	Zip Co for the first Receiving Party	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	·	·····		
Address (line 3)	····			
Address (line 4)				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	(UNE
001 GTON11 00000070 09536269 81 40.0	0 OP			,
70.1				

W Theatre and

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	423.756.6600			
Name Alan Ruderman					
Address (line 1) Miller & Martin LLP					
Address (line 2) Suite 1000 Volunteer B	uilding				
Address (line 3) 832 Georgia Avenue					
Address (line 4) Chattanooga, Tennessee	37402-2289				
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		s for the same property). It Number(s)			
Patent Application Number(s)					
	[[]			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	ion was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
	РСТ РСТ	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number					
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclo					
Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		# 13-3403			
D	eposit Account Number:				
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.		ρ			
Alan Ruderman	//n	- Yon 30, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ian Slattery having a residence at 5034 Gann Store Road, Hixson, Tennessee 37343 have invented certain new and useful improvements in TUFTING MACHINE YARN FEED PATTERN CONTROL for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of The United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as

TUFTING MACHINE YARN FEED PATTERN CONTROL

Serial No. <u>09/536, 269</u> Filing Date <u>March 27, 2000</u> and,

WHEREAS, Spencer Wright Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Spencer Wright Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having a place of business at 1731 Kimberly Park Drive, Dalton, Georgia 30720, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Ian Slattery, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Spencer Wright Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Spencer Wright Industries, Inc., for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

Upon said consideration, I convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\839209\1

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0189 other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year below written in the presence of the subscribing witnesses.

Latten Ian Slattery

State of <u>Heargia</u> County of <u>Whitfield</u>

on this <u>26</u> day of <u>anuary</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared Ian Slattery to merknown and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

[SEAL]

Willie N. Nix Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>My Commission Expires</u> 12, 2005

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\839209\1

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 02/01/2001